P95000064848

Secretary of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Taliabasece FI 32314

700001565287 -08/21/95--01079--016 ****122.50 ****122.50

Sth July 1995

RE: CENTRAL FLORIDA INDEPENDANT RESERVATIONS INC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Yours faithfully

Terly .

JENIFER WILSON CENTRAL FLORIDA INDEPENDANT RESERVATIONS INC 1200 Atrium Building - Suite 112 Contral Ave Kiesimmee Fl 34741

ဌာ AUG 21 PH in. ŝ 27

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

RESCRIVA ENDAN 1017 (name of corporation) 95 AUG 21 £11 2:27

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida. TATE fall, LORIDA

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

INDEPENDANT RESERVATIONS INC. HORIN CENTRAC

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to	issue Six HUNDRED	_ sharcs (\bigcirc \bigcirc) of _	\$1 GREDAUR
Dollar(s) (S) par value Common Stock, v	which shall be designated	"Common Shares."

ARTICLE V . INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

NAME	JENIFER E. WILSON		
ADDR	ESS 1200 ATRIUM BUILDING	SUITE 112 - CENTR	2AL AVE
стгү	KESIMMEE	FLORIDA	ZIP 3474
The	principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the	corporation is:	
NAME	CENTRAL FLORIDA INDERER	DANT RESERVAT	TONS INC
	ESS 1,200 ATRIVMENILDING S		•
СПУ	KISSIMMEE	FLORIDA	ZIP34141
incre	ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOA corporation shall have $\underbrace{OVP}(\underbrace{H}, \underbrace{H}, \underbrace{H})$ din cased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, the esses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as	ectors initially. The number of din out shall never be less than one (rectors may be either 1). The names and
NAME	JENIFER E. WILSON		
ADDR	533300 SANDY SHORE	LANCE	
стгү	FLORIDA KISSIMMEE	STATE FLORIDA	ZIP34743
NAME	LEONA BARKER		
ADDR	55 27 35 TROACHL LAK	e Drive	
СПТҮ	KISSIMMEE	STATE FLORIDA	ZIP SIDUI
NAME	ROT HIND		
ADDR	ISTHE OLD CONSERVATOR	V, DENDRY GRAN	SGE
CITY S	FOORTON NR.WAKEFIELD	state U.K.	ZIP WF4 4BE
FORM	215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1 PAGE 1	······································	SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NUME JUDTTH HIM	D		
ADDRESS THE CUD CON	SERVATORY, DE	NBY	GRANGE
an FLOCKTON N			
NAME			
ADDRESS			
спү	STATE		<u>ZIP</u>
NAME			
ADDRESS			
спу	STATE		<u>ZIP</u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	gned subscriber(s) have executed the	se Articles o	f Incorporation this $3/4$

day of $\underline{AUQ}_{, 1995}$.

erer 0 (Scal) Xeo 12 (Scal) (Scal)

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

RESERVATIONS JTRA (name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

200 ATRINABUILDING - SUITE 112 at le STRAL AVE., KISSIMMEE, FL 31714 has named JENIFER WILSON

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations u. that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent) Ì SS **SOY** 3 2

227

Leona 2735 Kissim City/Sta	150000 64848 M. Barker Tropret Lake Dr. Lee, FL 34741
	te/Zip Phone # Office Use Only N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
2(Co	rporation Name) (Document #)
4	poration Name) (Document #)
_	Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other
212031(1.795)	Examiner's Initials

June 17, 1997

Secretary of State P.O. Box 5327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Central Florida Independent Reservations, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

I Leona M. Barker hereby tender my resignation as Director, Vice President and Treasurer of Central Florida Independent Reservations, Inc., a Florida corporation, to take effect immediately.

Signed,

cona M. Barker

